504024584 09/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4071243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/20/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PACIFIC AIR FILTRATION, INC.	09/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODERN AIR FILTRATION SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	15335 NE 90TH STREET
Internal Address:	WESTMARK BUILDING S
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9308537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)461-3200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)461-3200

Email: mungerman@ungermanip.com

Correspondent Name: MARK E. UNGERMAN

Address Line 1: 2305 CALVERT STREET N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK E. UNGERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Ungerman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAF Assignment US9308537#page1.tif source=PAF Assignment US9308537#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039869 FRAME: 0125 504024584

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

- 1. Pacific Air Filtration, Inc.
- 2.
- 3.
- 4.

A corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, (referred to in this Assignment as "Assignor"), who resides at or has a mailing address as Redmond, WA.

This Assignment is to:

Assignee: Modern Air Filtration Systems, LLC
Address: Westmark, Building S; 15335 NE 90th Street; Redmond, Washington 98052

A limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of. Delaware

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), who desire to confirm acquisition and acquire the all of Assignee's right, title and interest in the letters patent of the United States identified herein.

Assignor has acquired by assignment of the inventor certain new and useful inventions in:

Electrostatic air conditioner

for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been filed and on which a US Patent has been issued. Where this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

US Patent No.: 9,308,537 entitled Electrostatic air conditioner, issued April 12, 2016; US Application No. 14/007,916, filed July 22, 2013.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor(s) confirm that it has and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the above-mentioned application for letters patent and United States Patent.
- Assignor(s) hereby grant Assignee's attorneys, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to identify the patent application or in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when they become known.

PATENT REEL: 039869 FRAME: 0126

This assignment may be signed before either: (a) Notary Public for one of the States of the United States, or (b) two witnesses who sign below:		
State of: Colorado		
County of: Boulder		
deed and also represented that he/she is authorized	othenberg who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act are orized to execute this Assignment.	
Dated: <u>09 - 21-16</u>		
Sadie Swanson NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20164002014	Notary Public My commission expires: 1-19-2026	
MY COMMISSION EXPINES January 19 Date:	Signature of Witness:	
	Print or Type Name:	
Date:	Signature of Witness:	
	Print or Type Name:	
When this Assignment is		
the following identify	not filed concurrently with the patent application, ring information may be added after execution:	
U.S. Application Serial No.:		
Filing Date:		

2